
 
 

 

 
Blue Mountain 
2411 NW Carden, 
P.O. Box 100 
Pendleton, OR  97801 
541-276-6233 (fax 276-6819) 
D -Art Hill- art.hill@bluecc.edu 
Andrea Fowler- afowler@bluecc.edu 
IP Address:  140.211.36.167 
 
Central Oregon 
1027 NW Trenton (Center) 
2600 NW College Way (Mail) 
Bend, OR  97701 
541-383-7290 (fax 383-7503) 
D- Steve Curley-scurley@cocc.edu 
Katharine Condon- kcondon@cocc.edu 
 
Chemeketa  
626 High St NE, Suite 210 
Salem, OR  97301 
503-399-5088 (fax 581-6017) 
D- Marcia Bagnall- marcia.bagnall@chemeketa.edu 
Tatyana Sukhodolov-  
tatyana.sukhodolov@chemeketa.edu 
IP Address: 169.254.87.49 
 
Clackamas  
7736 SE Harmony Rd. 
Milwaukie, OR  97222 
503-594-0738 (fax 594-0726) 
D- Rob Campbell- rcampbell@clackamas.edu 
David Page-davidpa@clackamas.edu 
IP Address:198.176.186.150 
 
Clatsop  
1455 Roosevelt 
Seaside, OR 97138 
503-338-2402 (fax 338-2351) 
D- Kevin Leahy- kleahy@clatsopcc.edu 
Bernie Duerkop bduerkop@clatsopcc.edu 
IP Address: 68.116.36.134 
 
  

 
 
 
Columbia Gorge  
400 E. Scenic Dr., #2.108 
The Dalles, OR  97058 
541-506-6121 (fax 506-6122) 
D- Mary Merrill- mmerrill@cgcc.cc.or.us 
Amanda Bernal-ABernal@cgcc.cc.or.us 
IP Address: 198.236.191.61 
IP Address- Condon: 69.1.103.8 
 
EOU 
1607 Gekeler Lane 
La Grande, OR  97850 
541-962-1532 (fax 962-1532) 
D -Greg Smith- eousbdc@gmail.com 
Gina Perkins- eousbdc@gmail.com 
 
KCC 
7390 S. 6th St. 
Klamath Falls, OR  97603 
541-880-2278 (fax 885-7758)  
D- Jamie Albert- albert@klamathcc.edu 
Lane  
101 W 10th St., Suite 304 
Eugene, OR  97401 
LCC  Downtown Campus 
541-463-6200  fax 541-463-6203 
D- Jim Lindly- lindlyj@lanecc.edu 
Bethany Robinson-robinsonbg@lanecc.edu 
IP Address: 163.41.112.185 
 
Linn-Benton  
6500 SW Pacific Blvd. Rm WH-120 
 Albany, OR  97321 
541-917-4929 (fax 917-4831) 
D- Barbara Bessey-barbara.bessey@linnbenton.edu 
Anne Green-  greena@linnbenton.edu 
IP Address: 70.89.190.157 
Sweet Home: 75.148.50.125 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Mt. Hood  
501 NE Hood Ave, Ste 240 
Gresham, OR  97030 
503-491-7658 (fax 666-1140) 
D- Antonio Paez- antonio.paez@mhcc.edu 
Gerri Raisanen- gerri.raisanen@mhcc.edu 
 
Oregon Coast  
3788 SE High School Drive 
Lincoln City, OR  97367 
541-994-4166 (fax 996-4958) 
Newport: 541-867-8522 
D- David Price-dave.price@occc.cc.or.us 
Kathleen Knight- Kathleen.knight@occc.cc.or.us. 
IP Address: 206.192.236.89 
IP Address- Waldport: 206.192.236.68 
 
 
Portland 
1626 SE Water Ave 
Portland, OR  97214 
971-722-5080 (fax 288-1366) 
D- Tammy Marquez-Oldham 
tammy.marquez@pcc.edu 
Yevette Johnson- yjohnson@pcc.edu 
 
Rogue 
214 SW Fourth St. 
Grants Pass, OR  97526 
541-956-7494 (fax 471-3589) 
D- Ron Goss - RGoss@roguecc.edu 
Dana Wolff- dwolff@roguecc.edu 
IP Address: 68.116.34.30 
 
SOU 
101 S. Bartlett St. 
Medford, OR  97501 
541-552-8300 (fax 552-8101) 
D- Jack Vitacco- vitaccoja@sou.edu 
Brigitte Nickel- nickelb@sou.edu 
IP Address:  198.237.129.181 
 

 
 
Southwestern Oregon  
Southwestern Oregon 
2455 Maple Leaf Lane 
North Bend, OR  97459 
541-756-6866 (fax 756-5404) 
D- Arlene Soto- asoto@socc.edu 
Mary Loiselle- mloiselle@socc.edu 
IP Address: 216.110.194.209 
IP Address- Brookings: 216.110.210.101 
IP Address- Gold Beach: 10.63.1.15 
 
Tillamook Bay  
4301 Third Street 
Tillamook, OR  97141 
503-842-8222 ext. 1420. 
 (fax 842-9368) 
D -Dan Biggs- biggs@tillamookbay.cc 
Carla Lyman- lyman@tillamookbay.cc 
IP Address: 10.225.250.34 
 
Treasure Valley  
650 College Blvd 
Ontario, OR 97914 
541-881-5762 (fax 881-5511) 
Direct phone: 541-881-5761 
D- Andrea Testi- atesti@tvcc.cc and 
tvccbizcenter@gmail.com  
Debbie Jo Wilson- dwilson@tvcc.cc 
IP Address: 198.60.243.199 
IP Address- Burns: 10.96.1.16 
 
Umpqua  
522 SE WashingtonAve. 
Roseburg, OR  97470 
541-440-7824 
D- Pete Bober- pete.bober@umpqua.edu 
Penny Groth- penny.groth@umpqua.edu 
IP Address: 66.178.134.138 
 
Date Revised 05-15-13        D- Director 
 

 
 

Oregon Small Business Development Center Network  
99 W. 10th Ave, Ste. 390 

Eugene, OR 97401 
541-463-5250 (fax 345-6006)  

IP Address: 163.41.112.186 
 

   
 

 

State Director- Michael Lainoff (lainoffm@lanecc.edu)              Deputy State Director- Mark Gregory (gregorym@lanecc.edu) 
Project Coordinator- Lisa Wald (waldl@lanecc.edu)                Administrative Specialist- Navé Siegwald (siegwaldn@lanecc.edu) 
Help Desk and Tech support- Nate Boyd (boydn@lanecc.edu) 
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